
March 29, 2025

Results & PointsAbove Barrels Association

Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

ADULT 4D 

ADULT 4D - 1D
Lindsey Calton Fishin For Fame 14.268 $188.00 101 8467

Shari Wilkins Tiki 14.530 $113.00 Non-Member2 8468

Beth Kinard Lexi 14.617 $75.00 Non-Member3 8469

Shari Wilkins Famous Shot Of 14.691 2nd4 8470

Rita Kinard Hf Too Much Fro 14.766 Non-Member5 8471

ADULT 4D - 2D
Hannah Hill Woody 14.852 $141.00 Non-Member6 8472

Leann Lowry Patron 14.854 $84.00 Non-Member7 8473

Jessie Robinson Guys Streakin Six 14.879 $56.00 Member Later8 8474

Cathy Herron Artsrosystreaknv 14.994 Non-Member9 8475

Hannah Chambers Furified 15.035 Non-Member10 8476

Hannah Hill Rebel 15.092 2nd11 8477

Brandi Suttles Horse 1 15.106 1012 8478

Robert Higdon Patrick 15.154 Non-Member13 8479

Beth Kinard Shaggy 15.245 Non-Member14 8480

Laci Bellew Jb Bellew 15.252 915 8481

ADULT 4D - 3D
Andy Blalock Honor Way To Ca 15.319 $94.00 Non-Member16 8482

Andy Blalock Romeos Seis Dor 15.386 $56.00 2nd17 8483

Kim Thorton Max A Million 15.516 $38.00 1018 8484

Jessica Rosen Ls My Kinda Par 15.525 919 8485

Shari Wilkins Artic Frenchman 15.573 Non-Member20 8486

Hannah Coulter Coulter 15.598 Non-Member21 8487

Joanna Isom Fancys Alive N G 15.802 Non-Member22 8488

Lacey Wamble Lady Brimmerto 15.883 823 8489

Cassie Stephenson Tried To Be Gol 15.894 724 8490

Jodi Martin Martin 2 15.920 625 8491

Jessy Tidwell Debs Groovy Da 15.963 526 8492

Lacey Wamble Rj 15.975 2nd27 8493

Cassie Stephenson Lady Younes 16.060 2nd28 8494

Annabelle Keane Keane 16.252 Non-Member29 8495
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

ADULT 4D - 4D
Megan Curtis Cool And Breezy 16.359 $47.00 1030 8496

Cheryl Pearson Penny 16.364 $28.00 931 8497

Kaylen Jones Top Hat Boss 16.640 $19.00 832 8498

Amy Ann Sayne Jack Sayne 16.692 Non-Member33 8499

Jodi Martin Martin 1 17.075 734 8500

Cortny Hobbs Independent Chi 17.754 Non-Member35 8501

Cathy Herron Junior Herron 17.825 Non-Member36 8502

Heather Bundy Flash 20.336 637 8503

ADULT 4D - NT
Kayla Adams Dallas No Time48 8507

Laci Bellew Bogies French Ta No Time42 8512

Colton Bullard Going Rogue No Time45 8504

Jamie Cagle Victorious Dash No Time44 8516

Jimmy Cagle Super Moon Suc No Time41 8514

Jay Calton Toastin With Win No Time47 8509

Lindsey Calton Mulberry In The F No Time38 8515

Lori Jackson Puddin No Time49 8506

Katie Ellen Little Jp Royal No Time50 8505

Jessie Robinson Tic Tech No Time39 8508

Amy Ann Sayne Blaze No Time46 8510

Gaines Weaver Nc Cartwright No Time40 8513

Gaines Weaver Tuff Bnfrenchfam 2nd43 8511
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

FUTURITY 

FUTURITY - 1D
Andy Blalock Honor Way To Ca 15.319 $79.00 Non-Member1 8517

Andy Blalock Romeos Seis Dor 15.386 2nd2 8518

Cassidy Gray Gf Rays Of Fame 15.749 103 8519

FUTURITY - 2D
Justin Barnes Footloose. 15.876 $52.00 Non-Member4 8520

FUTURITY - NT
Lindsey Calton Mulberry In The F No Time5 8521
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

HIGH STAKES 3D 

HIGH STAKES 3D - 1D
Haley Kilgore Sophie Goldseek 14.135 $480.00 Non-Member1 8522

Lindsey Calton Fishin For Fame 14.268 $320.00 102 8523

HIGH STAKES 3D - 2D
Chloe Joiner Ddd Dash Of Pe 14.954 $288.00 103 8524

Hannah Chambers Furified 15.035 $192.00 Non-Member4 8525

HIGH STAKES 3D - 3D
Rachel Slatsky Seven 15.145 $192.00 105 8526

Chloe Joiner Streek Of Flame 15.247 $128.00 96 8527

Laci Bellew Jb Bellew 15.252 87 8528

Andy Blalock Romeos Seis Dor 15.386 Non-Member8 8529

Kim Thorton Max A Million 15.516 79 8530

Molli Claire Joiner Sf Hancock Roa 15.706 610 8531

Cassidy Gray Gf Rays Of Fame 15.749 511 8532

Joanna Isom Fancys Alive N G 15.802 Non-Member12 8533

Megan Curtis Cool And Breezy 16.359 413 8534

HIGH STAKES 3D - NT
Laci Bellew Bogies French Ta No Time14 8540

Jamie Cagle Victorious Dash No Time19 8537

Jimmy Cagle Super Moon Suc No Time18 8538

Jay Calton Toastin With Win No Time15 8535

Lindsey Calton Mulberry In The F No Time17 8541

Molli Claire Joiner Fc Traffic Jam No Time16 8539

Katie Ellen Little Jp Royal No Time20 8536

r001_Points

nBrace_v1.0_dev nBrace

©2025 nTheory, LLC Page 4 of 13

Monday, June 16, 2025



Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

LEADLINE 

LEADLINE - NT
Chase Causey Sugar 40.372 101 8542

Ledger Kirby Cindy 48.739 92 8543

JB Gray Skip 94.555 83 8544
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

OPEN 5D 

OPEN 5D - 1D
Haley Kilgore Sophie Goldseek 14.135 $505.00 Non-Member1 8545

Lindsey Calton Fishin For Fame 14.268 $397.00 102 8546

Shari Wilkins Tiki 14.530 $325.00 Non-Member3 8547

Lindsey Pedrick Aj 14.571 $253.00 Non-Member4 8548

Avery Stephens Spicy 14.585 $181.00 95 8549

Beth Kinard Lexi 14.617 $144.00 Non-Member6 8550

Lyla Witt Pals Karat Bugs 14.618 87 8551

Audrie Owens Moonie 14.622 78 8552

OPEN 5D - 2D
Shari Wilkins Famous Shot Of 14.691 $421.00 Non-Member9 8553

Rita Kinard Hf Too Much Fro 14.766 $331.00 Non-Member10 8554

Hannah Hill Woody 14.852 $271.00 Non-Member11 8555

Leann Lowry Patron 14.854 $211.00 Non-Member12 8556

Jimmy Cagle Rf Silf Fantasy 14.855 $150.00 1013 8557

Jamie Cagle West Texas Top 14.873 $120.00 914 8558

Rachel Slatsky Redneck Royalit 14.875 815 8559

Jessie Robinson Guys Streakin Six 14.879 Member Later16 8560

Jimmy Cagle Lyfe Of The Parte 14.907 2nd17 8561

Lacey Davis Peppy 14.939 718 8562

Chloe Joiner Ddd Dash Of Pe 14.954 619 8563

George Gillisppie Horse 14.956 Non-Member20 8564

Wyoming Tucker Nnn Sixumonth 14.966 521 8565

Cathy Herron Artsrosystreaknv 14.994 Non-Member22 8566

Hannah Chambers Furified 15.035 Non-Member23 8567

Ava Chaffee Smooch 15.072 424 8568

Hannah Hill Rebel 15.092 2nd25 8569

Harper Long Zip 15.106 326 8570

Brandi Suttles Horse 1 15.106 327 8571
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

OPEN 5D - 3D
KC Horsley Roxy 15.140 $337.00 1028 8572

Rachel Slatsky Seven 15.145 $265.00 929 8573

Robert Higdon Patrick 15.154 $217.00 Non-Member30 8574

Jesy Lovelady Tik Tok Socks 15.167 $168.00 Non-Member31 8575

Seth Heatherly Badgers Lil Comp 15.193 $120.00 Non-Member32 8576

Louise Macintyre Cashs Winning St 15.206 $96.00 Non-Member33 8577

Madalin Martin 2 15.217 834 8578

Beth Kinard Shaggy 15.245 Non-Member35 8579

Chloe Joiner Streek Of Flame 15.247 736 8580

Laci Bellew Jb Bellew 15.252 637 8581

Anna Gray Easy Smoke Lynx 15.274 Non-Member38 8582

Gracyn Cowles Bogies French T 15.276 539 8583

Kyleigh Peeden Smoke 15.311 Non-Member40 8584

Andy Blalock Honor Way To Ca 15.319 Non-Member41 8585

Molly Tipton Otoes First Down 15.357 Member Later42 8586

KC Horsley Silver Streak 15.360 2nd43 8587

Andy Blalock Romeos Seis Dor 15.386 2nd44 8588

Molly Beth Anglin Rsl Hard At Play 15.407 Non-Member45 8589

Jessie Steele Clay 15.449 446 8590

Ellie Whitten Gibson 15.456 347 8591

Mariesa Brown Coronas Livewir 15.480 348 8592

Kim Thorton Max A Million 15.516 349 8593

Jessica Rosen Ls My Kinda Par 15.525 350 8594

Molly Beth Anglin Aint I A Special G 15.529 2nd51 8595

Ellie Whitten Jake Allen Mac 15.549 2nd52 8596

Samantha Causey Goldmine 15.566 353 8597

Anna Marie Caldwell Easy Dizzy Dance 15.569 Non-Member54 8598

Shari Wilkins Artic Frenchman 15.573 Non-Member55 8599

Payton Thornburg Frenchman's Ry 15.593 Non-Member56 8600

Hannah Coulter Coulter 15.598 Non-Member57 8601

Corey Adkins Adkins Horse 1 15.608 358 8602

Audrie Owens Gracie 15.623 359 8603

Laynee Harvey Trucks Little Sand 15.626 Non-Member60 8604
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

OPEN 5D - 4D
Madison Richardson Gizmo 15.643 $253.00 1061 8605

Jenna Witt Skip Sonny Deck 15.661 $198.00 962 8606

Molli Claire Joiner Sf Hancock Roa 15.706 $162.00 863 8607

McKenzie Oakes Levi 15.721 $126.00 764 8608

Laynee Harvey Miss Confederate 15.733 $90.00 Non-Member65 8609

Cassidy Gray Gf Rays Of Fame 15.749 $72.00 666 8610

Cassidy Gray Razor Cash 15.773 2nd67 8611

Joanna Isom Fancys Alive N G 15.802 Non-Member68 8612

Jessica N Thomas Frenchie 15.854 Non-Member69 8613

Rayne Jo Higdon Mini 15.861 Non-Member70 8614

Anna Gray Jessashotofwhisk 15.864 Non-Member71 8615

Justin Barnes Footloose. 15.876 Non-Member72 8616

Lacey Wamble Lady Brimmerto 15.883 573 8617

Cassie Stephenson Tried To Be Gol 15.894 474 8618

Ivey Isbell Cowboy Blue Mi 15.912 375 8619

Tommie Brasher Honors Sugar M 15.920 377 8621

Jodi Martin Martin 2 15.920 376 8620

Samantha Causey Buster 15.937 379 8623

Louise Macintyre Echo My Cash Str 15.937 Non-Member78 8622

Jessy Tidwell Debs Groovy Da 15.963 380 8624

Madison Lovett Risque Lady Red 15.974 Non-Member81 8625

Lacey Wamble Rj 15.975 2nd82 8626

Lacey Davis Trux 15.986 383 8627

Russell Tucker Sky 16.047 384 8628

Cassie Stephenson Lady Younes 16.060 2nd85 8629

Lindy Johnson Peppys Cruzin B 16.070 386 8630
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

OPEN 5D - 5D
Vickie Tucker Pepper 16.148 $169.00 1087 8631

Mary Melvin Savannah 16.160 $132.00 988 8632

Aimee Guin Pebbles 16.181 $108.00 Non-Member89 8633

Charley Davis Fergie 16.188 $84.00 890 8634

Katie Ellen Little Scooting Judge 16.205 $60.00 791 8635

Annabelle Keane Keane 16.252 $48.00 Non-Member92 8636

Megan Curtis Cool And Breezy 16.359 693 8637

Cheryl Pearson Penny 16.364 594 8638

Nicole Davis Rebel 16.567 495 8639

Betsy Powell Cee Berry Streak 16.581 Non-Member96 8640

Bailey Grace Tortorigi Goose 16.611 397 8641

Carlee Nix Sugars Little Am 16.613 398 8642

Louise Macintyre Baylee Cees Cash 16.621 Non-Member99 8643

Kaylen Jones Top Hat Boss 16.640 3100 8644

Tommie Brasher Circle D Sugarbi 16.665 3101 8645

Amy Ann Sayne Jack Sayne 16.692 Non-Member102 8646

Sara-Bryn Chambers Easy Famous Jet 16.706 Non-Member103 8647

Madison Sharit The Best Just Got 16.786 Non-Member104 8648

Hannabeth Curtis Ds Josies A Drea 16.816 3105 8649

Olivia Williams Cocoa Flighty 16.927 3106 8650

Caydence Coleman Gamblin On The 17.068 Non-Member107 8651

Jodi Martin Martin 1 17.075 3108 8652

Ellie Whitten Lucky 17.157 3109 8653

Dallie Trussell Firewaters Badg 17.224 3110 8654

Sara Bolte Money 17.341 Non-Member111 8655

Cortny Hobbs Independent Chi 17.754 Non-Member112 8656

Hannabeth Curtis Angel 17.819 2nd113 8657

Cathy Herron Junior Herron 17.825 Non-Member114 8658

Megan Salyars Jazz 18.304 Non-Member115 8659

Mattie Rae Isbell Smokey Joe 18.951 Non-Member116 8660

Lilly Tatum Dezzy 20.262 3117 8661

Heather Bundy Flash 20.336 3118 8662
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

OPEN 5D - NT
Kayla Adams Dallas No Time138 8690

Corey Adkins Adkins Horse 4 No Time142 8671

Corey Adkins Adkins Horse 2 2nd143 8666

Corey Adkins Adkins Horse 3 3rd136 8698

Laci Bellew Bogies French Ta No Time148 8672

Lily Blevins Chity Chity Stang No Time155 8678

Colton Bullard Going Rogue No Time125 8687

Jamie Cagle Victorious Dash No Time120 8676

Jimmy Cagle Super Moon Suc No Time130 8692

Jay Calton Toastin With Win No Time144 8665

Lindsey Calton Mulberry In The F No Time151 8681

Lacey Davis Grey No Time124 8686

Meg Gibson Smidget No Time147 8667

Aimee Guin My Own Lane No Time131 8693

Lori Jackson Puddin No Time121 8684

Rayne Jo Higdon Sugar No Time123 8685

Molli Claire Joiner Fc Traffic Jam No Time140 8670

Katie Ellen Little Jp Royal No Time128 8682

Jesy Lovelady Sheza Oklahoma No Time134 8696

Madalin Martin 1 No Time139 8680

Hannah Mayhall Peanut No Time150 8674

Hannah Mayhall Dish 2nd132 8694

Maggy Melvin Piper No Time154 8677

Kyleigh Peeden Dually No Time129 8691

Brooklyn Ray Ray 1 No Time135 8697

Jessie Robinson Tic Tech No Time145 8664

Amy Ann Sayne Blaze No Time126 8700

Madison Sharit Red Hot Strawfly No Time156 8679

Jessie Steele Boon No Time149 8673

Josey Suttles Hope No Time122 8688

Jessica Thomas Iceman No Time127 8689

Molly Tipton Otoes First Down No Time119 8683

Macie Turner Limit The Money No Time133 8695

Gaines Weaver Nc Cartwright 2nd137 8699

Gaines Weaver Tuff Bnfrenchfam No Time146 8663

Layla Windsor Rocky No Time152 8675

Mason Windsor Blue No Time141 8668

Gabe Wymyzcak Beeps No Time153 8669
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

PEE WEE 4D 

PEE WEE 4D - 1D
Graclynn Thomas Dee 16.640 $56.00 Member Later1 8701

Avery Smith Rooster 17.263 $22.00 102 8703

Nova Wheeler Jolly Wheeler 17.380 93 8704

Braylie Butler Geronimo 17.580 84 8705

Emmaline Brown Clifford 18.034 75 8706

Ava Cothran Spirit 18.881 66 8707

Jaci Mae Bellew Gabby 19.033 57 8708

Jaci Mae Bellew Josie's Playgirl 19.085 2nd8 8709

Lily Harvey Charlie 20.269 49 8710

Haley Smith Geronimo 20.582 310 8711

PEE WEE 4D - 4D
Pacey Stephenson Gabby 31.026 $30.00 1011 8712

Addilyn Oakes Crackerjacks 40.878 $18.00 912 8713

Haley Smith Little Red 42.595 $12.00 813 8714

PEE WEE 4D - NT
Andee Chafin Punkin No Time14 8715
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

YOUTH 4D 

YOUTH 4D - 1D
Avery Stephens Spicy 14.585 $290.00 101 8716

Lyla Witt Pals Karat Bugs 14.618 $217.00 92 8717

Audrie Owens Moonie 14.622 $145.00 83 8718

Kyleigh Peeden Smoke 14.936 $72.00 Non-Member4 8719

Harper Long Zip 14.950 75 8720

Chloe Joiner Ddd Dash Of Pe 14.954 66 8721

Wyoming Tucker Nnn Sixumonth 14.966 57 8722

Ava Chaffee Smooch 15.072 48 8723

YOUTH 4D - 2D
KC Horsley Roxy 15.140 $217.00 109 8724

Chloe Joiner Streek Of Flame 15.247 $163.00 910 8725

Gracyn Cowles Bogies French T 15.276 $109.00 811 8726

KC Horsley Silver Streak 15.360 $54.00 2nd12 8727

Molly Beth Anglin Rsl Hard At Play 15.407 Non-Member13 8728

Ellie Whitten Gibson 15.456 714 8729

Bailey Boatman Summer 15.465 Non-Member15 8730

Molly Beth Anglin Aint I A Special G 15.529 2nd16 8731

Ellie Whitten Jake Allen Mac 15.549 2nd17 8732

YOUTH 4D - 3D
Payton Thornburg Frenchman's Ry 15.593 $145.00 Non-Member18 8733

Audrie Owens Gracie 15.623 $109.00 1019 8734

Laynee Harvey Trucks Little Sand 15.626 $72.00 Non-Member20 8735

Madison Richardson Gizmo 15.643 $36.00 921 8736

Jenna Witt Skip Sonny Deck 15.661 822 8737

Molli Claire Joiner Sf Hancock Roa 15.706 723 8738

McKenzie Oakes Levi 15.721 624 8739

Laynee Harvey Miss Confederate 15.733 2nd25 8740

Rayne Jo Higdon Mini 15.861 Non-Member26 8741

Wyoming Tucker Topgun 15.919 527 8742

Skylar Whipple Moe 16.056 428 8743

Mary Melvin Savannah 16.160 329 8744

Lindy Johnson Boston 16.170 330 8745

Charley Davis Fergie 16.188 331 8746

Dillion Chafin Roany 16.508 Non-Member32 8747

Lilly Tatum Dezzy 16.526 333 8748
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

YOUTH 4D - 4D
Carlee Nix Sugars Little Am 16.613 $72.00 1034 8749

Sara-Bryn Chambers Easy Famous Jet 16.706 $54.00 Non-Member35 8750

Sara Bolte Rusty 16.747 $36.00 Non-Member36 8751

Madison Sharit The Best Just Got 16.786 $18.00 Non-Member37 8752

Hannabeth Curtis Ds Josies A Drea 16.816 938 8753

Khloe King Pal 16.882 $33.00 839 8702

Olivia Williams Cocoa Flighty 16.927 740 8754

Caydence Coleman Gamblin On The 17.068 Non-Member41 8755

Ellie Whitten Lucky 17.157 642 8756

Dallie Trussell Firewaters Badg 17.224 543 8757

Sara Bolte Money 17.341 2nd44 8758

Bailey Grace Tortorigi Goose 17.405 445 8759

Kenleigh Smith Annie 17.599 346 8760

Hannabeth Curtis Angel 17.819 2nd47 8761

Della Trussell Blazin San Pept 17.908 348 8762

Skylar Whipple Rosie 17.945 349 8763

Mattie Rae Isbell Smokey Joe 18.951 Non-Member50 8764

Kenleigh Smith Wishes 19.167 2nd51 8765

Olivia Williams Sir Duke Bar 21.562 2nd52 8766

YOUTH 4D - NT
Ella Mae Blackmon Whiskey No Time69 8783

Lily Blevins Chity Chity Stang No Time54 8780

Rayne Jo Higdon Sugar No Time66 8770

Molli Claire Joiner Fc Traffic Jam No Time56 8778

Madalin Martin 2-youth No Time58 8776

Madalin Martin 1-youth 2nd57 8777

Hannah Mayhall Dish 2nd68 8768

Hannah Mayhall Peanut No Time67 8769

Maggy Melvin Piper No Time60 8775

Riley Millender Blaze Mac No Time70 8781

Carlee Nix Full Moon French No Time61 8784

Kyleigh Peeden Dually No Time55 8779

Adah Lynn Ponder Pearl Jam No Time52 8782

Madison Sharit Red Hot Strawfly No Time62 8774

Josey Suttles Hope No Time65 8771

Macie Turner Limit The Money No Time59 8767

Layla Windsor Rocky No Time63 8773

Mason Windsor Blue No Time64 8772
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